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2016 Federated Members 

 

Bergman, John 

Hubbell Realty Co. 

6900 Westown Pkwy 

West Des Moines, IA 50266 

Phone: 515-280-2074 

Fax: 515-280-2000 

Email: john.bergman@hubbellrealty.com 

 

Broderick, Alex 

Hubbell Realty Co. 

6900 Westown Pkwy 

West Des Moines, IA 50266 

Phone: 515-240-4704 

Fax: 515-280-2000  

Email: alex.broderick@hubbellrealty.com 

 

Burkart, Heather 

Nationwide Mutual Insurance 

1100 Locust St, D1-2W-039 

Des Moines, IA 50391 

Phone: 515-556-0678 

Email: burkarh1@nationwide.com 

 

 

Capps, Jr., Harold, RPA 

EMC Insurance Companies 

Box 712 

Des Moines, IA 50309 

Phone: 515-345-2150 

Fax: 515-345-2148 

Email: harold.k.capps@emcins.com 

 

Chapman, Connie 

Ryan Companies US, Inc. 

625 First St SE, Ste 460 

Cedar Rapids, IA 52401 

Phone: 319-731-2802 

Fax: 319-731-2902 

Email: connie.chapman@ryancompanies.com 

 

Clift, Ryan 

NAI Optimum 

3737 Woodland Ave 

West Des Moines, IA 50266 

Phone: 515-226-8006 

Fax: 515-309-4040 

Email: rclift@naioptimum.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Coleman, Steve 

Mid-America Group 

4700 Westown Pkwy #303 

West Des Moines, IA 50266 

Phone: 515-224-3649 

Fax: 515-224-3666 

Email: SColeman@midamericagroup.com 

 

Colemon, Victor 

Terrus Real Estate Group 

100 Court Ave, Ste 400 

Des Moines, IA 50309 

Email: victor.colemon@terrus.com 

 

 

 

Cooley, Scott 

R&R Realty Group 

1225 Jordan Creek Pkwy, Ste 214 

West Des Moines, IA 50266 

Phone: 515-223-4500 

Email: cooley.scott@rrrealty.com 

 

 

Cushing, William 

Aegon USA Realty Advisors, Inc. 

4333 Edgewood Rd NE 

Cedar Rapids, IA 52499 

Phone: 319-398-8511 

Email: BCushing@Aegonusa.com 

 

 

Darr, Amy 

Knapp Properties 

5000 Westown Pkwy, Ste 400 

West Des Moines, IA 50266 

Phone: 515-802-4900 

Email: amy.darr@knappproperties.com  

 

 

Eppert, David 

LifeServe Blood Center 

431 E Locust 

Des Moines, IA 50309 

Phone: 515-309-4825 

Fax: 515-288-0833 

Email: david.eppert@lifeservebloodcenter.org 

 

Esser, Nate 

The Iowa Clinic 

5950 University Ave, Ste 321 

West Des Moines, IA 50266 

Phone: 515-865-9018 

Email: nesser@iowaclinic.com 



Flug, Steve, FMA, SMA 

Iowa Farm Bureau 

5400 University Ave 

West Des Moines, IA 50266 

Phone: 515-225-5602 

Fax: 515-226-6559 

Email: steve.flug@ifbfpmi.com 

 

Ford, Dennis, CPM 

Aegon USA Realty Advisors, Inc. 

4333 Edgewood Rd NE 

Cedar Rapids, IA 52499-5556 

Phone: 319-398-8940 

Fax: 319-369-2188 

Email: dford@aegonusa.com 

 

Fuglsang, Greg 

MidAmerican Energy 

3500 104th Street 

Urbandale, IA 50322 

Phone: 515-281-2772 

Fax: 515-252-6455 

Email: gjfuglsang@midamerican.com 

 

Gooch, Scott 

EMC Insurance Companies 

717 Mulberry St 

Des Moines, IA 50309 

Phone: 515-345-2617 

Fax: 515-345-2506 

Email: scott.d.gooch@emcins.com 

 

Greenfield, Theresa 

Colby Management Company 

6581 University Ave 

Windsor Heights, IA 50324 

Phone: 515-274-3411 

Fax: 515-274-3213 

Email: Theresa@colbyinterests.com 

 

Hatfield, Jeff, RPA, CPM 

Graham Group, Inc. 

505 5th Ave, Ste 200 

Des Moines, IA 50309-2449 

Phone: 515-699-7116 

Fax: 515-699-7117 

Email: jhatfield@grahamgrp.com 

 

Haverkamp, Gary, CPM®, RPA, FMA, SMA 

NAI Optimum 

3737 Woodland Ave 

West Des Moines, IA 50266 

Phone: 515-309-4002 

Fax: 515-309-4040 

Email: ghaverkamp@naioptimum.com 

 

Hickok, Bradley 

Iowa Realty Commercial 

3501 Westown Pkwy 

West Des Moines, IA 50266-1007 

Phone: 515-453-5446 

Email: bhickok@iowarealtycommercial.com  

 

 

Kamp, Todd 

EMC Insurance Companies 

Box 712 

Des Moines, IA 50309 

Phone: 515-345-7511 

Fax: 877-312-3590 

Email: todd.d.kamp@emcins.com 

 

Kurth, Jon, RPA 

Wells Fargo 

1 Home Campus, MAC X2401-057 

West Des Moines, IA 50328 

Phone: 515-213-6424 

Fax: 515-213-6562 

Email: jonkurth@wellsfargo.com 

 

Lenze, Kyla 

Telligen 

1776 West Lakes Pkwy 

West Des Moines, IA 50266 

Phone: 515-223-2122 

Fax: 515-222-2407 

Email: KLenze@telligen.org 

 

Lundgren, Jake 

Knapp Properties Inc. 

5000 Westown Pkwy, Ste 400 

West Des Moines, IA 50266 

Phone: 515-223-4000 

Fax: 515-222-5220 

Email: jlundgren@knappproperties.com  

 

Matthies, Tricia 

Ryan Companies US, Inc. 

14001 University Ave, Ste 300 

Clive, IA 50325 

Phone: 515-412-5517 

Email: Tricia.Matthies@RyanCompanies.com 

 

 

McCauley, Cindy 

EMC Insurance Companies 

717 Mulberry St 

Des Moines, IA 50309 

Phone: 515-345-2569 

Fax: 877-312-3590 

Email: cindy.g.mccauley@emcins.com 

 



McKnight, Amanda 

Ryan Companies US, Inc. 

625 First St SE, Ste 460 

Cedar Rapids, IA 52401 

Phone: 319-731-2806 

Fax: 319-731-2906 

Email: amanda.mcknight@ryancompanies.com 

 

McNerney, David 

Des Moines University 

3200 Grand Ave 

Des Moines, IA 50312 

Phone: 515-271-1408 

Fax: 515-271-7004 

Email: david.mcnerney@dmu.edu 

 

Miller, Kate 

Draper & Kramer of Iowa, Inc. 

400 Locust, Suite 245 

Des Moines, IA 50309-2360 

Phone: 515-282-5505 

Fax: 515-282-8511 

Email: k.miller@dkres.com 

 

Moore, Cheryl 

Hubbell Realty Co. 

6900 Westown Pkwy 

West Des Moines, IA 50266 

Phone: 515-280-2074 

Fax: 515-280-2027 

Email: cheryl.moore@hubbellrealty.com 

 

Moore, Matt 

Nationwide Insurance 

1100 Locust, D1-2E-306  

Des Moines, IA 50391 

Phone: 515-508-3552  

Email: moorem26@nationwide.com 

 

 

Morgan, Jana 

Ryan Companies US, Inc. 

1501 50th St, Ste 100 

West Des Moines, IA 50266 

Phone: 515-309-8509 

Fax: 515-309-8559 

Email: jana.morgan@ryancompanies.com 

 

Oberender, Mike 

NAI Optimum 

3737 Woodland Ave 

West Des Moines, IA 50266 

Phone: 515-309-4002 

Fax: 515-221-1106 

Email: moberender@naioptimum.com 

 

Palmer, Mindy 

Hubbell Realty Co. 

6900 Westown Pkwy 

West Des Moines, IA 50266 

Phone: 515-280-2074 

Fax: 515-280-2015 

Email: mindy.palmer@hubbellrealty.com 

 

Pardun, Jeff 

Iowa Farm Bureau 

5400 University Ave 

West Des Moines, IA 50266 

Phone: 515-490-2850 

Email: JPardun@ifbfpmi.com 

 

 

Piehl, Cindy, RPA 

Wells Fargo 

1 Home Campus, 5th Fl, MAC X2401-057  

Des Moines, IA 50328 

Phone: 515-213-5667  

Fax: 877-389-0702 

Email: Cindy.Piehl@wellsfargo.com 

 

Price, Joe 

R&R Realty Group 

1225 Jordan Creek Pkwy, Ste 214 

West Des Moines, IA 50266 

Phone: 515-223-4901 

Fax: 515-223-7899 

Email: price.joe@rrrealty.com 

 

Quick, Mike, FMA, RPA 

FBL Financial Group, Inc. 

5400 University Ave 

West Des Moines, IA 50266 

Phone: 515-226-6214 

Fax: 515-226-6559 

Email: mquick@fbfs.com 

 

Schmidt, Amy 

CenturyLink 

925 High St, 8N10 

Des Moines, IA 50309 

Phone: 515-991-5621 

Email: amy.s.schmidt@centurylink.com 

 

 

Smith, James 

Colby Management Company 

6581 University Ave 

Windsor Heights, IA 50324 

Phone: 515-274-3411 

Fax: 515-274-3213 

Email: James @colbyinterests.com 

 



Stupka, Steve 

0906116 BC LTD 

700 Locust St, Ste 202 

Des Moines, IA 50393 

Phone: 515-237-8510 

Email: steves@space2work.com 

 

 

Tessau, Brian 

Nationwide Insurance 

1100 Locust, D1-2E-306 

Des Moines, IA 50391 

Phone: 515-508-3556 

Email: tessab1@nationwide.com 

 

 

Textor, JR 

Hubbell Realty Co. 

6900 Westown Pkwy 

West Des Moines, IA 50266 

Phone: 515-280-2072 

Fax: 515-280-2000  

Email: Jr.textor@hubbellrealty.com 

 

Turner, Katie 

Graham Group, Inc. 

505 5th Ave, Ste 200 

Des Moines, IA 50309-2449 

Phone: 515-699-7104 

Fax: 515-699-7105 

Email: kturner@grahamgrp.com 

 

Vos, Tammy, FMA 

Grinnell Mutual Reinsurance 

4215 Highway 146 

Grinnell, IA 50112 

Phone: 641-269-8575 

Fax: 641-269-8000 

Email: tvos@gmrc.com 

 

Watson, Jon 

GuideOne Insurance 

1111 Ashworth Rd 

West Des Moines, IA 50265 

Phone: 515-267-5640 

Fax: 515-267-5088 

Email: jwatson@guideone.com 

 

White, Marian 

NAI Optimum 

3737 Woodland Ave 

West Des Moines, IA 50266 

Phone: 515-309-4002 

Fax: 515-309-4040 

Email: mwhite@naioptimum.com



2016 Government Members 

 

Mason, Bruce 

Altoona Campus 

1500 8th St SW 

Altoona, IA 50009 

Phone: 515-967-0788 

Fax: 515-967-2446 

Email: brucemason@altoonacampus.com 

 

Papineau, Doug 

General Services Administration 

210 Walnut St, Rm 165 

Des Moines, IA 50309 

Phone: 515-284-4114 

Email: doug.papineau@gsa.gov 

 

Robinson, Kirk 

City of Des Moines 

620 Robert D Ray Dr 

Des Moines, IA 50309 

Phone: 515-283-4204 

Email: kjrobinson@dmgov.org 

 

Strawn, Diane 

General Services Administration 

210 Walnut St, Rm 165 

Des Moines, IA 50309 

Phone: 515-284-4114 

Email: diane.strawn@gsa.gov 

 

 

 



2016 Allied Members 

 

Anderson, Troy 

Wolin Mechanical & Electrical Contractors 

1720 Fuller Rd 

West Des Moines, IA 50265 

Phone: 515-558-9516 

Fax: 515-243-0908 

Email: tanderson@wolin.com 

 

Baker, Travis 

Reliable Property Services of Iowa 

1850 SE Destination Dr, Ste A 

Grimes, IA 50111 

Phone: 515-986-5850 

Fax: 515-986-5851 

Email: travisb@rpsia.com 

 

Baum, Ethan 

Marsden Building Maintenance 

2801 Bell Ave 

Des Moines, IA 50321 

Phone: 515-245-4350 

Fax: 515-245-4380 

Email: ebaum@marsden.com 

 

Blaskovich, Bob 

Stroh Corporation 

5000 Park Ave 

Des Moines, IA 50321 

Phone: 515-645-9098 

Fax: 515-288-9567 

Email: BBlaskovich@strohcorp.com  

 

Matt Boelman 

Perficut Companies Inc. 

6550 NE 14th St 

Des Moines, IA 50313 

Phone: 515-965-0951 

Fax: 515-965-6934 

Email: mboelman@perficut.com 

 

Boka, Jeremy 

Perficut Companies Inc. 

6550 NE 14th St 

Des Moines, IA 50313 

Phone: 515-965-0951 

Fax: 515-965-6934 

Email: jboka@perficut.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Bond, Sarah 

Waste Management of Iowa 

201 SE 18th St 

Des Moines, IA 50317 

Phone: 515-202-8582 

Email: sbond2@wm.com 

 

 

Bouchard, Steve 

WD Door 

375 SE Oralabor Rd 

Ankeny, IA 50021 

Phone: 515-519-3557 

Fax: 515-963-0995 

Email: sbouchard@waynedaltoniowa.com 

 

Campbell, Kyle 

Perficut Companies Inc. 

6550 NE 14th St 

Des Moines, IA 50313 

Phone: 515-965-0951 

Fax: 515-965-6934 

Email: kcampbell@perficut.com 

 

Clabaugh, Craig 

Otis Elevator Co. 

10052 Justin Dr, Ste D 

Urbandale, IA 50322 

Phone: 515-270-9660 

Fax: 515-270-2284 

Email: craig.clabaugh@otis.com  

 

Cordaro, Chad 

Marsden Building Maintenance 

2801 Bell Ave 

Des Moines, IA 50321 

Phone: 515-371-6941 

Fax: 515-245-4380 

Email: ccordaro@marsden.com 

 

Darr, Aaron 

A+ Lawn & Landscape 

6990 NE 14th St 

Ankeny, IA 50021 

Phone: 515-777-7869 

Email: AaronD@APlusLawn.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Day, Jennifer 

The Finishing Touchez, Inc. 

1205 SW Kenworthy 

Ankeny, IA 50023 

Phone: 515-979-6402 

Fax: 515-963-3400 

Email: jday.finishingtouchez@mchsi.com 

 

Decker, Phil 

Midwest Janitorial Service 

1395 N Center Point Rd 

Hiawatha, IA 52233 

Phone: 319-393-6162 

Email: phil@mjsia.com 

 

 

Devick, Brian 

Siemens Industry, Inc. 

335 SE Oralabor Rd 

Ankeny, IA 50021 

Phone: 515-371-3768 

Fax: 515-963-1401 

Email: brian.devick@siemens.com  

 

Dove, Dan 

Baker Group 

4224 Hubbell Ave 

Des Moines, IA 50317-4508 

Phone: 515-299-4010 

Fax: 515-299-4011 

Email: doved@thebakergroup.com 

 

Duffy, Brad 

Per Mar Security Services 

720 E 2nd St 

Des Moines, IA 50309 

Phone: 515-244-5660 

Fax: 515-244-3833 

Email: Brad.Duffy@permarsecurity.com 

 

Eckles-Harding, Carole  

The Finishing Touchez, Inc. 

1205 SW Kenworthy 

Ankeny, IA 50021 

Phone: 515-979-6402 

Fax: 515-963-3400 

Email: carole@thefinishingtouchez.net 

 

Fucaloro, Steve 

Air-Con Mechanical Corp. 

3121 SE 14th St 

Des Moines, IA 50320 

Phone: 515-243-5500 

Fax: 515-243-0126 

Email: sfucaloro@airconmechanical.com 

 

Giudicessi, Kristen 

Waste Management of Iowa 

216 SE 18th St 

Des Moines, IA 50317 

Phone: 515-803-9236 

Email: kgiudice@wm.com 

 

 

Glenn, Rich 

DPT Service 

10202 Douglas Ave 

Urbandale, IA 50322 

Phone: 515-509-6985 

Fax: 515-727-0778 

Email: drglenn@dptservice.com 

 

Goldsworth, Karen 

Strauss Security Solutions 

4663 121st St 

Urbandale, IA 50323 

Phone: 515-276-7030       

Fax: 515-276-7031 

Email: Karen@strausslock.com 

 

Harpenau, Mark 

A+ Lawn & Landscape 

6990 NE 14th St 

Ankeny, IA 50021 

Phone: 515-289-2020 

Email: MarkH@apluslawn.com 

 

 

Harper, Gary 

A.J. Allen Mechanical Contractors, Inc. 

320 SE 6th St 

Des Moines, IA 50309 

Phone: 515-697-3544 

Fax: 515-697-3501 

Email: garyh@ajallen.com 

 

Henrichsen, Shawn 

Ahern Fire Protection 

601 SW 9th St, Ste B 

Des Moines, IA 50309 

Phone: 515-446-4554 

Fax: 515-289-0073 

Email: shenrichsen@ahernfire.com 

 

Higgins, Cynthia 

The Sky Factory 

801 N 18
th

 St 

Fairfield, IA 52556 

Phone: 641-472-1747 x231 

Fax: 641-472-1014 

Email: cynthiah@theskyfactory.com 

 



Jackson, Jon 

Baker Group 

4224 Hubbell Ave 

Des Moines, IA 50317-4508 

Phone: 515-262-4000 

Fax: 515-262-0380 

Email: jacksonj@thebakergroup.com 

 

Johnson, Joe 

Heritage Building Maintenance 

5034 Park Ave 

Des Moines, IA 50321 

Email: joe@heritagebldg.com 

 

 

 

Jones, Rhonda 

Baker Electric, Inc. 

111 SW Jackson St 

Des Moines, IA 50315 

Phone: 515-288-6774 

Fax: 515-241-9277 

Email: rjones@bakerelectric.com 

 

Karloff, Daryld 

Baker Group 

4224 Hubbell Ave 

Des Moines, IA 50317-4508 

Phone: 515-262-4000 

Fax: 515-262-0380 

Email: karloffd@thebakergroup.com 

 

Keller, Matthew 

Neumann Brothers 

1435 Ohio St 

Des Moines, IA 50314 

Phone: 515-471-8671       

Fax: 515-243-0165 

Email: kellerm@neumannbros.com 

 

Kennedy, William 

Wolin Mechanical & Electrical Contractors 

1720 Fuller Rd 

West Des Moines, IA 50265 

Phone: 515-243-5191 

Fax: 515-243-0908 

Email: wkennedy@wolin.com 

 

Ketchum, Chuck 

ABM Onsite Services 

1509 Michigan St 

Des Moines, IA 50314 

Phone: 515-243-1280 

Email: chuck.ketchum@abm.com 

 

 

Kirshner, Mark 

NPI Security Service 

3329 109th St 

Urbandale, IA 50322 

Phone: 515-274-3978 

Fax: 515-270-3888 

Email:  mkirchner@npisecurity.com 

 

Kirsner, Larry 

L. Kirsner Enterprises, Inc. 

4004 Grand Ave, Unit 401 

Des Moines, IA 50312 

Phone: 515-277-7699 

Email: larry@kirsner.net 

 

 

Kleppe, Chad 

Master Builders of Iowa 

221 Park St 

Des Moines, IA 50309 

Phone: 515-288-8904 

Fax: 515-288-2617 

Email: info@mbionline.com 

 

Krcilek, Adam 

Ahern Fire Protection 

601 SW 9th St, Ste B 

Des Moines, IA 50309 

Phone: 515-446-4554 

Fax: 515-289-0073 

Email: akrcilek@ahernfire.com 

 

Larson, Rachael 

Siemens Industry, Inc. 

335 SE Oralabor Rd 

Ankeny, IA 50021 

Phone: 515-963-1406 

Fax: 515-963-1401 

Email: rachael.larson@siemens.com 

 

Lasky, Chad 

Per Mar Security Services 

720 E 2nd St 

Des Moines, IA 50309 

Phone: 515-244-5660 

Fax: 515-244-3833 

Email: chad.lasky@permarsecurity.com 

 

Leach, Tim 

Downtown Community Alliance 

700 Locust Street, Ste. 100 

Des Moines, IA 50309 

Phone: 515-286-4944 

Fax: 515-243-6684 

Email: tleach@downtowndesmoines.com 

 



Lease, Mark 

MediaUSA, Inc. 

35 E 4th St, PO Box 189 

Litchfield, MN 55355 

Phone: 612-693-8129 

Email: mark@mediausainc.com 

 

 

Lee, David 

Per Mar Security Services 

720 E 2nd St 

Des Moines, IA 50309 

Phone: 515-244-5660 

Fax: 515-244-3833 

Email: cdavid.lee@permarsecurity.com 

 

Lego, Amy 

Downtown Community Alliance 

700 Locust Street, Ste. 100 

Des Moines, IA 50309 

Phone: 515-286-4962 

Fax: 515-243-6684 

Email: ALego@downtowndesmoines.com 

 

Lenning, Amy 

The Growing Concern 

8000 Raccoon River Dr 

West Des Moines, IA 50266 

Phone: 515-243-3038 

Fax: 515-243-4921 

Email: alenning@thegrowingconcern.com 

 

Lewis, Shannon 

Kone Inc. 

501 SW 7th St, Ste E 

Des Moines, IA 50309 

Phone: 515-782-7121 

Fax: 515-243-9430 

Email: shannon.lewis@kone.com 

 

Longer, Tom 

Western Specialty Contractors 

1829 Industrial Cr 

West Des Moines, IA 50265 

Phone: 515-225-8240 

Fax: 515-225-8791 

Email: toml@westerngroup.com  

 

Malmberg, Adam 

Midwest Janitorial Service 

1395 N Center Point Rd 

Hiawatha, IA 52233 

Phone: 319-393-6162 

Email: adam@mjsia.com 

 

 

Mangels, Eric 

Baker Group 

4224 Hubbell Ave 

Des Moines, IA 50317-4508 

Phone: 515-262-4000 

Fax: 515-262-0380 

Email: mangelse@thebakergroup.com 

 

McVey, Bob 

Marsden Building Maintenance 

2801 Bell Ave 

Des Moines, IA 50321 

Phone: 515-245-4350 

Fax: 515-245-4380 

Email: ebmcvey@marsden.com 

 

Mescher, Pat 

ASI, Iowa 

525 17th St, Suite 2 

Des Moines, IA 50309 

Phone: 515-222-0990 

Fax: 515-222-0333 

Email: Pmescher@asimodulex.com 

 

Mosley-Ginn, Lisa 

FBG Services 

1615 NE 58th Ave 

Des Moines, IA 50301 

Phone: 515-299-4680 

Fax: 515-299-4682 

Email: lmosleyginn@fbgservices.com 

 

Murphy, Michael 

Larson Engineering, Inc. 

1001 Office Park Rd, Ste 214 

West Des Moines, IA 50265 

Phone: 515-225-4377 

Email: mmurphy@larsonengr.com 

 

 

Nelson, Brad, CBSE 

ABM Onsite Services 

1509 Michigan St 

Des Moines, IA 50314 

Phone: 515-243-1280 

Fax: 515-243-1289 

Email: bnelson@abm.com 

 

Nelson, Mark 

Baker Group 

4224 Hubbell Ave 

Des Moines, IA 50317 

Phone: 515-299-4010 

Fax: 515-299-4011 

Email: nelsonm@thebakergroup.com 

 



O'Connor, Dean 

Larry's Window Service, Inc. 

PO Box 1471 

Des Moines, IA 50305 

Phone: 515-244-0560 

Fax: 515-244-1732 

Email: doconnor@larryswindowservice.com 

 

Parrott, Phillip 

Shive-Hattery Inc. 

1601 48th #200 

West Des Moines, IA 50266-6748 

Phone: 515-223-8104 

Fax: 515-223-8104 

Email: pparrott@shive-hattery.com 

 

Pugh, Todd 

Keck Parking 

401 Grand Ave, PO Box 93264 

Des Moines, IA 50393-3264 

Phone: 515-244-5325 

Fax:515-244-5356 

Email: todd@keckparking.com 

 

Quick, Mike 

CertaPro Painters 

8527 University Blvd, Ste 8A 

Clive, IA 50325 

Phone: 515-255-9717 

Fax: 515-288-2005 

Email: mquick@certapro.com 

 

Reidy, Aubrey 

Otis Elevator Co. 

10052 Justin Dr, Ste D 

Urbandale, IA 50322 

Phone: 515-270-9660 

Fax: 515-270-2284 

Email: aubrey.reidy@otis.com  

 

Rosenquist, Bryce 

Johnson Controls, Inc. 

11318 Aurora Ave 

Des Moines, IA 50322 

Phone: 515-414-6279 

Email: bryce.e.rosenquist@jci.com 

 

 

Rowland, David 

US Water Services 

PO Box 254 

Hartford, IA 50118 

Phone: 515-473-2544 

Email: david.rowland@uswaterservices.com 

 

 

Setzkorn, Ken 

MidAmerican Energy 

Box 657 

Des Moines, IA 50303 

Phone: 515-252-6768 

Fax: 515-252-6758 

Email: kdsetzkorn@midamerican.com 

 

Seymour, Tracy 

Forman Ford 

89 University 

Des Moines, IA 50314 

Phone: 515-288-1662 

Email: mark. Tracy.seymour@formanford.com 

 

 

Shaffer Jr, Jim 

Air-Con Mechanical Corp. 

3121 SE 14th St 

Des Moines, IA 50320 

Phone: 515-243-5500 

Fax: 515-243-0126 

Email: jshafferjr@airconmechanical.com 

 

Smith, Matt 

Control Installations of Iowa, Inc. 

6200 Thornton, Ste 190 

Des Moines, IA 50321 

Phone: 515-558-9352 

Fax: 515-558-9301 

Email: msmith@ci3.com 

 

Squire, Tony 

ASI, Iowa 

525 17th St, Suite 2 

Des Moines, IA 50309 

Phone: 515-222-0990 

Fax: 866-904-1362 

Email:tony.squire@asisignage.com 

 

Stessman, Karla 

Waste Connections Inc. 

4705 NE 22nd 

Des Moines, IA 50313 

Phone: 515-265-7374 

Fax: 515-265-0356 

Email: KarlaS@WasteConnections.com 

 

Terry, Steve 

Stroh Corporation 

5000 Park Ave 

Des Moines, IA 50321 

Phone: 515-244-8177 

Fax: 515-288-9567 

Email: sterry@strohcorp.com 

 



Theroux, Greg 

Heritage Building Maintenance 

5034 Park Ave 

Des Moines, IA 50321 

Phone: 515-868-0842 

Email: greg@heritagebldg.com 

 

 

Tierney, Casey 

Schumacher Elevator Company 

5730 NE 17
th

 St, Ste 30 

Des Moines, IA 50313 

Phone: 515-250-7868 

Email: casey.tierney@schumacherelevator.com 

 

 

Triemstra, Becky 

Stroh Corporation 

5000 Park Ave 

Des Moines, IA 50321 

Phone: 515-244-8177 

Fax: 515-288-9567 

Email: Btriemstra@strohcorp.com 

 

Turner, Jim 

Shaw Contract Group 

201 NE Eaglewood Dr 

Ankeny, IA 50021 

Phone: 515-491-1520 

Fax: 515-963-5164 

Email: jim.turner@shawinc.com 

 

Van Engen, Jason 

Reliable Property Services of Iowa 

1850 SE Destination Dr, Ste A 

Grimes, IA 50111 

Phone: 515-986-5850 

Fax: 515-986-5851 

Email: jasonv@rpsia.com 

 

Wagaman, Rick 

Protex Central, Inc. 

3305 104th St 

Urbandale, IA 50322 

Phone: 515-252-9932 

Fax: 515-252-8946 

Email: rick.wagaman@protexcentral.net 

 

Walton, Rob 

Baker Group 

4224 Hubbell Ave 

Des Moines, IA 50317-4508 

Phone: 515-262-4000 

Fax: 515-262-0380 

Email: waltonr@thebakergroup.com 

 

Ward, Ray 

The Sky Factory 

801 N 18th St 

Fairfield, IA 52556 

Phone: 641-472-1747 x231 

Fax: 641-472-1014 

Email: rayw@theskyfactory.com 

 

Weeks, Matt 

Nationwide Office Care 

9235 Swanson Blvd 

Clive, IA 50325 

Phone: 515-276-3100 

Fax: 515-276-3125 

Email: m.weeksl@nationwideofficecare.com 

 

Weidmaier, Todd 

Iowa - Des Moines Supply, Inc. 

1680 Guthrie Ave 

Des Moines, IA 50316 

Phone: 515-263-1200 

Fax: 515-263-0138 

Email: tweidmaier@iowadesmoinessupply.com  

 

Wengert, Tom 

Air Free Duct Cleaning 

PO Box 376, 303 SE 3rd St 

Grimes, IA 50111 

Phone: 515-986-3424 

Email: tom@airfreeductcleaning.com 

 

 

Willey, Greg 

American Security LLC 

2801 Bell Ave 

Des Moines, IA 50321 

Phone: 515-245-4370 

Fax: 515-245-4380 

Email: GWilley@americansecurityllc.com 

 

Wineman, Mark 

Forman Ford 

89 University 

Des Moines, IA 50314 

Phone: 515-288-1662 

Email: mark.wineman@forman-ford.com 

 



2016 Federated Members by Organization 

 

0906116BC LTD 

Steve Stupka* 

 

Aegon USA Realty Advisors, Inc. 

William Cushing 

Dennis Ford* 

 

CenturyLink 

Amy Schmidt* 

 

Colby Interests 

Theresa Greenfield* 

James Smith 

 

Des Moines University 

David McNerney* 

 

Draper & Kramer of Iowa, Inc. 

Kate Miller* 

 

EMC Insurance Companies 

Harold Capps* 

Scott Gooch 

Todd Kamp 

Cindy McCauley 

 

FBL Financial Group, Inc. 

Mike Quick* 

 

Graham Group, Inc. 

Jeff Hatfield 

Katie Turner* 

 

Grinnell Mutual Reinsurance 

Tammy Vos* 

 

GuideOne Insurance 

Jon Watson* 

 

Hubbell Realty Co. 

Alex Broderick 

John Bergman* 

Cheryl Moore 

Mindy Palmer 

JR Textor 

 

Iowa Farm Bureau Federation 

Steve Flug* 

Jeff Pardun 

 

Iowa Realty Commercial 

Bradley Hickok* 

 

 

 

 

Knapp Properties 

Amy Darr 

Jake Lundgren* 

 

LifeServe Blood Center 

David Eppert* 

 

Mid-America Group 

Steve Coleman* 

 

MidAmerican Energy 

Greg Fuglsang* 

 

NAI Optimum 

Ryan Clift 

Gary Haverkamp* 

Mike Oberender 

Marian White 

 

Nationwide Insurance 

Heather Burkart 

Matt Moore 

Brian Tessau* 

 

R&R Realty Group 

Joe Price* 

Scott Cooley 

 

Ryan Companies US, Inc. 

Connie Chapman* 

Tricia Matthies 

Amanda McKnight 

Jana Morgan 

 

Telligen 

Kyla Lenze* 

 

Terrus Real Estate Group 

Victor Colemon* 

 

The Iowa Clinic 

Nate Esser* 

 

Wells Fargo 

Jon Kurth* 

Cindy Piehl 

 

*Denotes primary member 

 



 

 

 

2016 Government Members by Organization 
 

Altoona Campus 

Bruce Mason* 

 

City of Des Moines 
Kirk Robinson* 

 

General Services Administration 

Doug Papineau* 

Diane Strawn 

 

 

 

*Denotes primary member 



2016 Allied Members by Organization 

 

A+ Lawn & Landscape 

Aaron Darr* 

 

A.J. Allen Mechanical Contractors, Inc. 

Mark Allen* 

 

ABM Onsite Services 

Chuck Ketchum 

Brad Nelson* 

 

Ahern Fire Protection 

Shawn Henrichsen 

Adam Krcilek* 

 

Air Free Duct Cleaning 

Tom Wengert* 

 

Air-Con Mechanical Corp 

Steve Fucaloro 

Jim Shaffer Jr* 

 

American Security LLC 

Greg Willey* 

 

ASI, Iowa 

Pat Mescher* 

Tony Squire 

 

Baker Electric, Inc. 

Rhonda Jones* 

 

Baker Group 

Dan Dove 

Daryld Karloff* 

Mike Kordick 

Eric Mangels 

Mark Nelson 

Fred Pittman 

 

CertaPro Painters 

Mike Quick* 

 

Controlled Installations of Iowa 

Matt Smith* 

 

DPT Service 

Rich Glenn* 

 

FBG Services 

Lisa Mosley-Ginn* 

 

Forman Ford 

Tracy Seymour 

Mark Wineman* 

 

 

Heritage Building Mantenance 

Joe Johnson 

Greg Theroux* 

 

Iowa – Des Moines Supply, Inc. 

Todd Weidmaier* 

 

Johnson Controls, Inc. 

Bryce Rosenquist* 

 

Keck Parking 

Todd Pugh* 

 

KONE Inc. 

Shannon Lewis* 

 

L. Kirsner Enterprises, Inc. 

Larry Kirsner* 

 

Larry's Window Service, Inc. 

Dean O'Connor* 

 

Larson Engineering, Inc. 

Michael Murphy* 

 

Marsden Building Maintenance 

Ethan Baum 

Chad Cordaro* 

Bob McVey 

 

Master Builders of Iowa 

Chad Kleppe* 

 

MediaUSA, Inc. 

Mark Lease* 

 

MidAmerican Energy 

Ken Setzkorn 

 

Midwest Janitorial Service 

Phil Decker* 

Adam Malmberg 

 

Nationwide Office Care 

Matt Weeks* 

 

Neumann Brothers  

Matthew Keller* 

 

NPI Security Service 

Mark Kirchner* 

 

 

 



Operation Downtown 

Tim Leach 

Amy Lego* 

 

Otis Elevator 

Craig Clabaugh* 

Aubrey Reidy 

 

Per Mar Security Services 

Brad Duffy* 

Chad Lasky 

David Lee 

 

Perficut Companies Inc. 

Matt Boelman* 

Jeremy Boka 

Kyle Campbell 

 

Protex Central, Inc. 

Rick Wagaman* 

 

Reliable Property Services of Iwoa 

Travis Baker* 

Jason Van Engen 

 

Schumacher Elevator Company 

Casey Tierney* 

 

Shaw Contract Group 

Jim Turner* 

 

Shive-Hattery Inc. 

Phillip Parrott* 

 

Siemens Industry, Inc. 

Brian Devick* 

Rachael Larson 

 

Strauss Security Solutions  

Karen Goldsworth* 

 

Stroh Corporation 

Bob Blaskovich* 

Steve Terry 

Becky Triemstra 

 

The Finishing Touchez, Inc. 

Jennifer Day* 

Carole Eckles-Harding 

 

The Growing Concern 

Amy Lenning* 

 

The Sky Factory 

Cynthia Higgins* 

Ray Ward 

US Water Services 

David Rowland* 

 

Waste Connections Inc. 

Karla Stessman* 

 

Waste Management of Iowa 

Sarah Bond 

Kristen Giudicessi* 

 

WD Door 

Steve Bouchard* 

 

Western Specialty Contractors 

Tom Longer* 

Wolin & Associates 

Troy Anderson* 

William Kennedy 

 

 

* Denotes primary member 



2016 Life Members 

 

Belknap, Dale 

9127 Lenham Dr 

Johnston, IA 50131-2273 

Phone: 515-986-3520 

 

Dove, Bob 

7400 Benton Dr 

Urbandale, IA 50322 

Phone: 515-556-6421 

Email: bdcdrushmore@msn.com 

 

Grant, Marcia J, RPA, CPM 

2808 Virginia Pl 

Des Moines, IA 50321 

Phone: 515-282-5505 

Email: Marciamjgrant@yahoo.com 

 

Klisart, Joel 

6114 Cottage Dr 

Johnston, IA 50131 

Phone: 515-274-2262 

 

Larsen, Kurt 

7475 NW 28th St 

Ankeny, IA 50021 

Phone: 515-289-1479 

Email: klarsen529@gmail.com 

 

Mahedy, Dave, RPA, FMA 

5405 Pleasant St 

West Des Moines, IA 50266 

Phone: 515-267-0444 

Email: DaveMahedy@aol.com 

 

Mecham, John 

7317 Airline 

Des Moines, IA 50322 

Phone: 515-276-1845 

 

Miller, Herb 

602 Kenyon Rd, Apt #4313 

Fort Dodge, IA 50501 

Phone: 515-255-3805 

 

Spriggs, Ray 

1133 Broad St 

Grinnell, IA 50112 

Phone: 641-236-5085 

Email: chrentals@windstream.net 
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